TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/22/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grizzard Advertising, Inc.		03/22/2000	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grizzard Communications Group, Inc.
Street Address:	229 Peachtree St., NE
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746408	PYRAMID PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53956.301748
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Maria Baratta

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0330

900089041

lı .	1	
Signature:	/Maria Baratta/	
Date:	10/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=CANON8A619B_SCANTODESKTOP_10102007-162322#page1.tif		
source=CANON8A619B_SCANTODESKTOP_10102007-162322#page2.tif		
source=CANON8A619B_SCANTODESKTOP_10102007-162322#page3.tif		
source=CANON8A619B_SCANTODESKTOP_10102007-162322#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0331

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRIZZARD ADVERTISING INCORPORATAZO", A TEXAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GCG MERGER CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "GRIZZARD COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

0331046

03-22-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0696**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0332

3061088 8100M

001144937

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GRIZZARD ADVERTISING INCORPORATED (a Texas corporation) WITH AND INTO GCG MERGER CORP.

(a Belawere corporacion)

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent FIRST: corporations that are a party to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Grizzard Advertising Incorporated

Texas

GCG Merger Corp.

Delaware

That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger SECOND: has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

That the name of the surviving corporation is GCG Merger Corp.

That the Certificate of Incorporation of GCG Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation. In connection with the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of GCG Merger Corp. will be amended as follows:

"Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and a new Article First is substituted in its place to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is GRIZZARD COMMUNICATIONS GROUP. INC. (the "Corporation")."

That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 333 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10001-5004, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

174526-2

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0697

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0333

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of the foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	<u>Class</u> .	Number of Shares	Par Value
Grizzard Advertising Incorporated	Common Stock	1,000,000	\$1.00

[Signature on following page]

2

124526-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0334

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 23 day of March, 2000.

GCG Merger Corp.

By:

Name: J. Seremy Barbera

President Title:

124526-2

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0699

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0335